
McDANIEL ATHLETICS 2023 SUMMER WORKOUTS

Sessions are for incoming freshmen and current McDaniel students only. There are no

workouts July 24 - 30 during Moratorium Week. Workouts will go through Aug. 13.

All workouts are at McDaniel HS unless otherwise listed. All sessions are drop in; no need to sign up. Be sure to

attend summer workouts if you will miss August tryouts!

Our Family ID registration site is open for all 2022-23 teams–we encourage you to select all teams your student

is interested in to get team information during the summer. If you have questions, contact the coach below.

For information about fall teams, see details after the schedule below. Our office will reopen on August 15.

GROUP DAYS LOCATION AND TIMES CONTACT

BASEBALL:
No Summer Workouts Due to field closures, there will be no

summer workouts for baseball
Chase Franks
cfranks@pps.net

BASKETBALL:
BOYS

June 19 - Aug. 10
M, W, Th

M & W @ McDaniel Gym
Th @ McDaniel Aux Gym
All Days 4-6 pm

Arron Boone
aboone@pps.net

BASKETBALL:
GIRLS

June 19 - Aug. 11
Tu, Th, F

Tu, Th, F @ McDaniel Gym
Tu @ McDaniel Weight Room,
6 - 8:30 pm

Chelsea Kimura
ckimura@pps.net

CHEER (current
members only)

6/20 & 6/22
8/8 & 8/10

10-12 pm @ McDaniel Track
11-1 pm @ McDaniel Track

Shar Slaughter
sharlivias@pps.net

CROSS
COUNTRY /
TRACK & FIELD

July 6 - Aug. 10
Tu & Th

@McDaniel Track
9-10:30 am

Ryan Keene
Ryank@oneillelectricinc.com

FOOTBALL
June 13 - Aug 11

See Calendar
Russell Millage
rmillage@pps.net

SOCCER:
BOYS

June 19 - Aug 3
M & F
Aug. 7 - Aug. 11
M, Tu, W, Th, F

@ McDaniel Field
10:30 - 12:00 pm
@ McDaniel Field
10:00 - 3:00 pm (break from 12-1)

Ugo Uche
ugosocceracademy@gmail.com
uuche@pps.net

SOCCER:
GIRLS

June 19 - Aug. 9
M & W

@ McDaniel Field
8:30 - 10:30 am

JD Penilton
peniltonjd@gmail.com
Summer Girls Soccer Flyer

SOFTBALL:
June 19 - Aug. 10 on
T & TH

@ Glenhaven
10 am - 1 pm

Jenny Briley
jbriley@pps.net

mailto:cfranks@pps.net
mailto:aboone@pps.net
mailto:ckimura@pps.net
mailto:sharlivias@pps.net
mailto:Ryank@oneillelectricinc.com
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y02_PJQncz-ml6cCPecvGylJCFKm30Pz/view?usp=share_link
mailto:rmillage@pps.net
mailto:ugosocceracademy@gmail.com
mailto:uuche@pps.net
mailto:peniltonjd@gmail.com
mailto:jbriley@pps.net


McDANIEL ATHLETICS 2023 SUMMER WORKOUTS

TENNIS:
June 19 - 22 Camp

July 10 - 13 Camp
9 am - 12 pm @ GH Tennis Courts
SEE FLYER

Larry Hermida
lhermida@pps.net

VOLLEYBALL: June 19 - Aug. 10

Tu & Th @ Gym,
4:00 - 6:00 pm
Tu @ Weight Room
6:00 - 8:30 pm

Kyla Henry
kylahenry221@gmail.com

WRESTLING: June 19 - Aug. 10
3:45 -5:15 pm
Tu & Th @ Multipurpose (MPR) Room

Romelio Salas
rsalas@ttsd.k12.or.us
Cale Holt
cholt1@pps.net

Fall Athletics Teams at McDaniel 2023-24!

Tryouts for GIRLS AND BOYS SOCCER and VOLLEYBALL will begin August 14. Practices for CROSS COUNTRY
and FOOTBALL begin that day too, and are open to everyone interested.

Students must pre-register to participate! To register for a team, students must:

● Sign up online with FamilyID (FID) before they can attend tryouts/practices.

● If you have a FID account from middle school, use that same account. Be sure to select the McDaniel

High School organization.

● Have a current sports physical. Free sports physicals can be scheduled through the McDaniel School
Based Health Center: 503-988-3382.

● Freshmen: Upload or turn in a hard copy of your physical. Our office may not have a copy of your
middle school physicals!

PLEASE WAIT UNTIL YOU ARE CONFIRMED ON A TEAM BEFORE YOU PAY.

To register on FID, scan the QR code, or go to the McDaniel website: www.pps.net/McDaniel. On the Athletics
page, select Links and Forms to link to FamilyID and the sports physical form.

Athletic Director, Tyler Kelleher: tkelleher@pps.net

Athletics Secretary, Monica Di Pietrantonio: monicad@pps.net

Athletics FAX: 503-916-2725

For the McDaniel High School Family ID Registration page: scan this QR code
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